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CONTACT
INSPIRING INNOVYATIONS
Phoenix Contact Inc.
P.O. BOX 4100

Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

PDN-AI-7534-2021

Business Unit Product Line Code Type of Change Date of Issue
Al - Automation DNA Product Notify Distributors and 12/21/2021
Infrastructure | | Discontinuation | Field

Phoenix Contact's factory has announced the following product(s) is going to be discontinued. Existing specifications will
be met or exceeded. Technical support of the discontinued product will continue, as required. Please review and
acknowledge this document and take the appropriate action with respect to your existing inventory and ordering replacement
parts.

Description for Product Discontinuation

The development of the market for the items listed below has led to a situation where commercially viable production and
marketing is no longer possible for Phoenix Contact. These items are therefore being discontinued at the end of 2024.
Please consult Sales regarding remaining delivery quantities, delivery dates, etc.

Replacement parts in this list are part of the PSRmodular product line. As this is a new product family, the items are not
directly interchangeable. Please note that additional replacements exist, and a more involved discussion may be required
with out sales team to identify the best replacements for your specific application.

Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Yes

Is mixture of stock acceptable? No

Transaction Dates

Last Buy from Phoenix Contact: 11/30/2024
Last Scheduled Ship from Phoenix Contact: 4/30/2025

Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this product discontinuation, please contact Phoenix Contact
using the information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PDN within 30 days of delivery of the PDN;
provided, however, that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product discontinuation or the effective date
thereof.

Contact Info:
Zachary Stank
zstank@phoenixcontact.com

Zachary Stank

Product Marketing Manager
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Discontinued Part #
2986106
2986012
2986025
2986229
2986232
2986038
2986041
2986096
2986122
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Phoenix Contact Inc.

P.0. BOX 4100
Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100
Phone: 717-944-1300

Product Discontinuation

Type Description

PSR-SPP- 24DC/TS/SDOR4/4X1
PSR-SCP- 24DC/TS/M
PSR-SPP- 24DC/TS/M
PSR-SCP- 24DC/TS/S
PSR-SPP- 24DC/TS/S
PSR-SCP- 24DC/TS/SDI8/SDIO4
PSR-SPP- 24DC/TS/SDI8/SDIO04
PSR-SCP- 24DC/TS/SDOR4/4X1
IFS-CONFSTICK

Replacement Part # Type Description
1104983 PSR-M-EF6-SDOR4-PI
1104981 PSR-M-B1-SDI8-SD02-DO2-SC
1104972 PSR-M-B1-SDI8-SD0O2-DO2-PI
1104981 PSR-M-B1-SDI8-SD02-DO2-SC
1104972 PSR-M-B1-SDI8-SD0O2-DO2-PI
1105522 PSR-M-EF8-SDI8-SDO2-D0O2-SC
1105523 PSR-M-EF8-SDI8-SD0O2-DO2-PI
1104982 PSR-M-EF6-SDOR4-SC
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